

# REBUILDING OUR CHURCH

## CAPITAL CAMPAIGN

### Campaign Goal \$17M

January 7, 2020 - \$4,322,075

25% of goal reached

Gift Level	# of Gifts	# of Gifts Received	Total	Cumulative Total	% of Goal
\$5,000,000	1		\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000	29.4%
\$2,500,000	1		\$2,500,000	\$7,500,000	44.1%
\$1,000,000	3	2	\$3,000,000	\$10,500,000	61.8%
\$500,000	3	3	\$1,500,000	\$12,000,000	73.5%
\$250,000	4		\$1,000,000	\$13,000,000	79.4%
\$135,000	10	1	\$1,350,000	\$14,350,000	84.4%
\$100,000	8	1	\$800,000	\$15,150,000	89.0%
\$50,000	12	5	\$600,000	\$15,750,000	92.6%
\$25,000	16	2	\$400,000	\$16,150,000	95.0%
\$10,000	30	20	\$300,000	\$16,450,000	96.8%
\$5,000	50	12	\$250,000	\$16,700,000	98.2%
\$2,500	60	4	\$150,000	\$16,850,000	99.1%
\$1,000	100	26	\$100,000	\$16,950,000	99.7%
<\$1,000	many	25	\$50,000	\$17,000,000	100%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>338</b>			<b>\$17,000,000</b>	<b>100%</b>

- \$135,000.00 represents the amount it cost to build the Cathedral in 1912. We are referring to this amount as a Founders' Gift.



ARCHDIOCESE OF *Regina*